Uighurs in March. 

Happy New year  

of the creation of the Universe 

Chaitra śukla Pratipad  

The New Year is celebrated to mark the anniversary 
of the creation of the universe. 

The Universe got created before One billion nine 
hundred seventy two million nine hundred forty 

nine thousand one hundred twenty years- 

1,972, 949,120  
1,960,853,118 years.  

Vedic units of  TIME 

The following table lists the conversions between Vedic and modern 

time units. 

Vedic Units        Modern Units                        Equivalent  

Paramāṇu    0.00001316872427983540 seconds